

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 9**

"AN ACT CONCERNING VICTIM RESTITUTION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 9.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 9 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 20 through 24 and substitute the following:

"or nolo contendere may be ordered to pay in its discretion order the payment of restitution. If the court decides not to order restitution, or orders restitution of only a portion of the damages, as provided in this section, it shall state on the record in detail the reasons therefor."

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete "healing." and substitute "healing:"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "rehabilitation." and substitute "rehabilitation:"

AND

Page 2, line 2, after the period add the following:

"The maximum that a victim may recover for lost income is fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000); and

AND

Page 2, delete line 15 and substitute the following:

(4) If any of the items listed in subdivision (a)(2)(B) have been paid by the Crime Victims Reparation Board and the court orders restitution, the restitution order shall provide that the Crime Victims Reparation Board is to be reimbursed by the defendant.

(5) As used in this section and in any provision of law relating"

**\* .CDS104\***

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator DeLay  
DF/CDS  
CDS104

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary